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School	 McKinney-Vento	Ally	 Email	
Westerman	Preschool		 Robin	Dye	 dyer@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Abbot	 Shannon	Bukis	 bukiss@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Allen	 Michele	Barkoot	 barkootm@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Angell	 Gary	Court	 court@aaps.k12.mi.us	
A2	Open	 Karen	Davis/Chris	Curtis	 daviska@aaps.k12.mi.us/curtisc@aaps.k12.mi.us	
A2	Steam	 Stacey	Szuszman	 szuszmas@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Bach	 Brandy	Kline	 klineb@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Bryant	 Cindy	Midura	 midura@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Burns	Park	 Kathy	Cramer	 cramerk@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Carpenter	 LaShawna	Brandon	 brandonl@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Dicken	 Patti	Dorris	 dorris@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Eberwhite	 Bill	Harris	 harrisw@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Haisley	 Jawanna	Sims	 simsj@aaps.k12.mi.us	
King	 Robin	Skodzinsky	 skodzinsky@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Lakewood	 Samantha	Cucu/	Nina	Johnson	 cucus@aaps.k12.mi.us/johnsonni@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Lawton	 Rose	Marie	Callahan	 callahan@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Logan	 Will	Wright	 wrightw@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Mitchell	 Martha	Dumas	 hudsonm@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Pattengill	 Tracy	Bond	 bond@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Pittsfield	 Jane	Winters	 jwinters@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Thurston	 Natasha	York	 yorkn@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Wines	 David	DeYoung	 deyoung@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Clague	 Alison	Muehlman	 muehlmana@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Forsythe	 Karen	Germano	 germano@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Scarlett	 Michel	Winston	 winstonm@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Slauson	 Pat	Chabot	 chabot@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Tappan	 Melissa	Pettigrew	 pettigrew@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Adult	Ed	 Beth	Carlson	 carlsonb@aaps.k12.mi.us	
A2	Virtual	 Cindy	Leaman	 leamanc@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Community	 Brian	Williams	 willia18@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Huron	 Nina	Perko	 perkon@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Pathways	 Mike	Brown/	Kathleen	Ardan	 brownmi@aaps.k12.mi.us/ardan@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Pioneer	 Jonathon	Stern	 sternj@aaps.k12.mi.us	
Skyline	 Jacinta	Nafzinger	 nafzigerj@aaps.k12.mi.us	

	
Who	is	an	Ally	for	students	in	transition?		
A	McKinney-Vento	School	Ally	is	a	trained	advocate	and	support	person	for	students	living	in	temporary	situations.	The	ally	
works	with	the	district’s	homeless	liaison	to	ensure	students	and	families	are	afforded	access	to	educational	and	community	
services	that	promote	positive	school	outcomes	and	wellbeing.	
	
How	do	they	help?		
School	Allies.....	

●  Help	schools	identify	students	who	are	staying	in	temporary	living	situations		
●  Provide	information	to	students,	families,	staff,	and	the	community	about	McKinney-Vento	rights	and	services	 
●  Ensure	students	rights	and	services	are	maintained,	in	partnership	with	the	liaison	 
●  Work	to	prevent	unnecessary	school	transitions,	or	assist	in	school	transfers	when	necessary	 
●  Support	families/students	to	complete	needs	assessments	and	other	documentation	and	provide	resources	 
●  Conduct	routine	informal	assessments	and	communicate	school	related	needs	to	the	liaison	as	needed	 
●  Monitor	attendance	and	academic	progress,	alert	the	liaison	to	excessive	absences	or	other	concerns	 
●  Collaborate	and	problem-solve	to	remove	barriers	to	school	attendance	and	success!	 


